## 505984960 03/25/2020 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6031669

SUBMISSION TYPE:		1	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		/	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA						
		N	Name			Execution D	
LINCSOLUTION CO., LTD.						03/20/2020	
RECEIVING PARTY I	DATA						
Name: AMOREPAC			FIC CORPORATION				
Street Address: (HANGANG-			RO-2GA)100, HANGANG	a-DAERC	, YONG	SAN-GU,	
City: SEOUL							
State/Country:	KOREA	A, REP	UBLIC OF				
Postal Code:	04386						
Property Typ			Number				
Property Typ Application Number	e	166506					
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	e DATA be sent to if provided	166500 (202)29 <b>5 the e-</b> <b>d; if tha</b> 202293 tmontg SUGH	618 93-7860 - <i>mail address first; if th</i> at is unsuccessful, it wi 37060 gomery@sughrue.com, s RUE MION, PLLC	i <b>ll be sen</b> ughrue@	t via US	Mail.	
Application Number CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email:	e DATA De sent to if provideo	166500 (202)29 <b>5 the e-</b> <b>202293</b> tmontg SUGH 2000 F	618 93-7860 <i>mail address first; if th</i> <i>it is unsuccessful, it wi</i> 37060 Jomery@sughrue.com, s RUE MION, PLLC PENNSYLVANIA AVENU	i <b>ll be sen</b> ughrue@	t via US	Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	e DATA be sent to if provided	166506 (202)29 <b>5</b> <i>the e-</i> <i>2</i> 02293 tmontg SUGH 2000 F WASH	618 93-7860 <i>mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it wi</i> 37060 Jomery@sughrue.com, s RUE MION, PLLC PENNSYLVANIA AVENU INGTON, D.C. 20006	i <b>ll be sen</b> ughrue@	t via US	Mail.	
Application Number CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number</i> , Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	De E DATA I be sent to if provided e: NUMBER:	166500 (202)29 <b>5 the e-</b> <b>d; if tha</b> 202293 tmontg SUGH 2000 F WASH	93-7860 <i>mail address first; if th</i> <i>it is unsuccessful, it wi</i> 37060 Jomery@sughrue.com, s RUE MION, PLLC PENNSYLVANIA AVENU INGTON, D.C. 20006 Q254019	i <b>ll be sen</b> ughrue@ JE NW	t via US	Mail.	
Application Number CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number</i> , Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET AME OF SUBMITTE	De E DATA I be sent to if provided e: NUMBER:	166500 (202)29 <b>5 the e-</b> <b>6; if tha</b> 202293 tmontg SUGH 2000 F WASH	93-7860 <i>mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it wi</i> 37060 Jomery@sughrue.com, s RUE MION, PLLC PENNSYLVANIA AVENU INGTON, D.C. 20006 Q254019 TANIKA MONTGOMERY	i <b>ll be sen</b> ughrue@ JE NW	t via US	Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET AME OF SUBMITTER	De E DATA I be sent to if provided e: NUMBER:	166506 (202)29 <b>5 the e-</b> <b>202293</b> tmontg SUGH 2000 F WASH	618 93-7860 mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will 37060 Jomery@sughrue.com, s RUE MION, PLLC PENNSYLVANIA AVENU INGTON, D.C. 20006 Q254019 TANIKA MONTGOMERY Tanika Montgomery/	i <b>ll be sen</b> ughrue@ JE NW	t via US	Mail.	
Application Number CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number</i> , Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET AME OF SUBMITTE	De E DATA I be sent to if provided e: NUMBER:	166506 (202)29 <b>5 the e-</b> <b>202293</b> tmontg SUGH 2000 F WASH	93-7860 <i>mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it wi</i> 37060 Jomery@sughrue.com, s RUE MION, PLLC PENNSYLVANIA AVENU INGTON, D.C. 20006 Q254019 TANIKA MONTGOMERY	i <b>ll be sen</b> ughrue@ JE NW	t via US	Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET AME OF SUBMITTER IGNATURE: ATE SIGNED: otal Attachments: 2	e DATA DE Sent to if provided e: NUMBER: R:	166506 (202)29 <b>5 the e-</b> <b>d; if tha</b> 202293 tmontg SUGH 2000 F WASH	618 93-7860 mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will 37060 Jomery@sughrue.com, s RUE MION, PLLC PENNSYLVANIA AVENU INGTON, D.C. 20006 Q254019 TANIKA MONTGOMERY Tanika Montgomery/	ill be sen ughrue@ JE NW	t via US	Mail.	

## **Assignment - SCHEDULED Applications**

Whereas, LINCSOLUTION CO., LTD, a corporation, having a place of business at 3F., 376, Mayu-ro, Siheung-si, Gyeonggi-do, 15055, Republic of Korea, herein called Assignor, is a joint-applicant of part of the right, title and interest in the PCT Applications which designate U.S., listed in the attached Appendix (hereinafter the "Assigned Applications") by one or more of (1) an assignment executed by the inventor(s) and recorded with the USPTO, (2) by assignment of another company and recorded with the USPTO, (3) by name change recorded with the USPTO, and (4) by merger recorded with the USPTO; and

Whereas, AMOREPACIFIC CORPORATION having a place of business at (hangang-ro-2ga)100, Hangang-daero, Yongsan-gu, Seoul 04386, Republic of Korea, hereinafter called Assignee, desires to acquire the Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to said Assigned Applications, and the inventions disclosed therein;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

The above named Assignor, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the above named Assignee, its successors and assigns, the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in the Assigned Patents, and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119, and the right to sue for past damages; and the Assignor requests the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to AMOREPACIFIC CORPORATION; and Assignor will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the Assignee in connection with said Assigned Application when called upon to do so by the Assignee

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, LINCSOLUTION CO., LTD. has executed this Assignment by proper persons duly authorized.

LINCSOLUTION CO., LTD.

Date:	Max	20th 2020			
		Signature	刘元		
		Name of Person	n Signing:	Keun Sik - CHO	
		Title of Person Signing:		president	

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

PATENT REEL: 052228 FRAME: 0034

## Appendix

PCT Applications	Priority Korean Applications
PCT/KR2018/011471	10-2017-0123805
PCT/KR2018/011469	10-2017-0123807
PCT/KR2018/011470	

PATENT REEL: 052228 FRAME: 0035

RECORDED: 03/25/2020